

VOLUME LVI.

P. 303. Paragraph 3, line 2: for "grand vicar," read "vicar-general."

VOLUME LVII.

P. 276. Line 8 (and in translation): for "Kiou-chin," read "Kiouelim."

P. 315. Lines 7, 8 from end: see account of La Salle's transfer of Wolfe Island to Jacques Cauchois, and the subsequent change from feudal tenure; also translation of deed—in "An old Conveyance," in *Queen's Quarterly*, July, 1894.

P. 316. Line 4 from end: after period, insert "For information regarding the surviving colonists, see Bandelier's 'History of the S. W. United States,' in *Amer. Archæol. Inst. Papers*, Amer. ser., vol. v., p. 180; cf. p. 188." For additional information about La Salle's early life, see vol. lx. of our series, *note* 21.

P. 318. Near middle: for "[1891?]," read "vol. iii., pp. 26-40."

VOLUME LVIII.

P. 293. *Note* 2: Cf. Mason's "Aboriginal American Zoötechny," in *Amer. Anthropol.*, Jan., 1899, pp. 45-81.

P. 294. *Note* 8, lines 5, 6: transpose the words "former" and "latter," at the ends of the lines. Margry states (*Découv. et Etabl.*, t. iii., p. 647) that he found the document here referred to in "the Dépôt des Cartes, plans, et Journaux de la Marine, carton 64, 4."

P. 296. Line 11: for "1695," read "1706, or later."